PUBLISH: Friday, March 22, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 25, 2013.

Certified to before me this March 22, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/26/2013 to 3/11/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/25/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
D. L. Schwartz Company, I
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
Selking International
Summit Radiology

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Restaurant
Waste Management Of Fort
West Payment Center

Napa Auto Parts
CenturyLink
Glosson/Hobart Food Equipment
Waste Management

Cargill, Inc.

Decatur Ag Center
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Cynthia Everett

Michael G. Werling
Wheeler's Sharpening
Indiana Nena

Bi-County Services, Inc
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Nick Bauman

Landon Patterson

Cintas Location #G64
American Legion Post #43
Jeremy Wetter

Dell Marketing L.P.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

111.00
63.88
377.93
2,616.41
1,747.37
4.00
26.94
276.22
20.00
500.00
2,446.36
1,529.60
28.20
1,009.31
283.13
346.50
26421
18.53
37.59
170.50
68.63
241.07
460.95
22.58
2,503.41
3,790.00
54.45
3,852.90
141.54
847.20
10.00
34,235.79
15,471.74
68.91
34.91
96.80
16.05
626.25
32.00
210.00
3,276.00
100.88
20.00
378.85
648.84
24.00
16.32
1,462.04

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Police Department
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

Hilty Builder Supply

Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Louise Busse

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Adams County Highway Department
Bluhm And Reber

Don Myers Plumbing

W. A. Jones And Son

Ace Radiator, Inc.

Mclntire Heating

Kfristina Nichols

Indiana County Treasurers
Pepper L York

Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
lan Gilbert

Troyer's

International Code Council, Inc.
Joseph M. Johnson, 111
Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express
ReusserDesign

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

RICOH USA, INC.
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Amount

10,106.67
1,101.90
115.50
37.00
171.06
119.00
10.00
232.35
80.00
15.60
42.50
22.00
541.00
65.01
771.58
85.36
82.79
139.45
369.62
16.99
21.94
41.79
2,326.60
147.61
2,179.23
115.00
1,032.10
154.60
45.00
75.00
14.96
150.00
59.84
35.94
104.00
95.96
2,013.30
14.82
1,917.04
125.00
433.28
324.20
1,062.77
75.00
47.97
1,075.63
32.66
21,513.00

3/22/2013




Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Network Storage, Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Amy Rumschlag

Central Customer Charges
3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Frontier

Versant Funding, LLC

Treasurer, State of Indiana

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Tiller Sanitation

Avenel Pharmacy Inc.

Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Kelly Chevrolet, LLC

Camilla Brummette

Llama Corporation

McMillen Center for Health Education

Craft Laboratories, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

325.04
596.23
500.00
13,794.50
66.66
2,296.90
16.00
452.56
8,036.65
71.70
3,293.54
261.50
160.24
38,325.00
15.50
953.00
2,355.00
114.00
179.00
1,800.00
1,365.10
185.25
69.79
92,124.00
500.00
163.34
300.00
83.96

Tapestry: A Day for You
Association of Indiana Counties
Mark R. Mitchel

Timothy L. Barkey
Centurylink Communications
Jamie M. Wetter

Community Markets, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Courtesy Ford

Janelle Staub

Spanicus, LLC

Medline Industries, Inc.
Commercial Filter Service

John Deere Financial

A-1 Door Specialties, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur

Fratco

Indiana County Council Association
AccessLine Communications
Frederick Bultemeyer

J.W. Signs, Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Stop and Shred

ITGLA Membership

Sheila Harrington

RPM Machinery

Berne Trading Co.

Grand Total
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130.00
75.00
159.28
169.28
6.17
1.25
1.59
306.90
725.23
120.54
172.75
624.00
81.13
582.59
132.50
2,037.03
430.67
140.00
40.78
37.72
600.00
112.94
544.00
55.00
500.00
170.95
43.90

306,355.07

3/22/2013



