

PUBLISH: Friday, March 22, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 25, 2013.

Certified to before me this March 22, 2013.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/26/2013 to 3/11/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/25/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	111.00	Indiana Michigan Power	10,106.67
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	63.88	Berne Ready Mix	1,101.90
Berne Tri-Weekly News	377.93	Hoosier Blue Flame	115.50
Charles Bowers	2,616.41	Cintas Location #338	37.00
City Of Decatur	1,747.37	Decatur True Value	171.06
Complete Printing Service	4.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
D. L. Schwartz Company, I	26.94	Decatur Chamber Of Commer	10.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	276.22	Decatur Police Department	232.35
Decatur Postmaster	20.00	Douglas L. Bauman	80.00
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00	Erie Haven	15.60
Gordon Food Service	2,446.36	Grimm's Auto	42.50
Hall Signs	1,529.60	Hilty Builder Supply	22.00
Hilty Engine Service	28.20	Indiana State Police Trai	541.00
Innovative Concepts	1,009.31	Janitors Supply Company	65.01
K-Mart	283.13	Kiess Electric	771.58
Lehman Feed Mill	346.50	Louise Busse	85.36
Monroe Water Department	264.21	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	82.79
Selking International	18.53	Sherwin-Williams	139.45
Summit Radiology	37.59	Print Shop	369.62
Top Supply Company	170.50	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	16.99
Two Brothers Restaurant	68.63	Wal-Mart / GEMB	21.94
Waste Management Of Fort	241.07	Welder Services, Inc.	41.79
West Payment Center	460.95	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,326.60
Napa Auto Parts	22.58	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	147.61
CenturyLink	2,503.41	Adams County Highway Department	2,179.23
Glosson/Hobart Food Equipment	3,790.00	Bluhm And Reber	115.00
Waste Management	54.45	Don Myers Plumbing	1,032.10
Cargill, Inc.	3,852.90	W. A. Jones And Son	154.60
Decatur Ag Center	141.54	Ace Radiator, Inc.	45.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	847.20	McIntire Heating	75.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	10.00	Kristina Nichols	14.96
Benicomp, Inc	34,235.79	Indiana County Treasurers	150.00
Harvest Land Co-op	15,471.74	Pepper L York	59.84
Wal-Mart	68.91	Adams County Truck Repair	35.94
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	34.91	Impac	104.00
Thomas R Krueckeberg	96.80	Adams County Sheriff's Department	95.96
Cynthia Everett	16.05	ERS Wireless Communications	2,013.30
Michael G. Werling	626.25	Ian Gilbert	14.82
Wheeler's Sharpening	32.00	Troyer's	1,917.04
Indiana Nena	210.00	International Code Council, Inc.	125.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	433.28
Alpine Falls, Inc.	100.88	Deborah A. Schantz	324.20
Nick Bauman	20.00	Stationair's Express	1,062.77
Landon Patterson	378.85	ReusserDesign	75.00
Cintas Location #G64	648.84	John August	47.97
American Legion Post #43	24.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,075.63
Jeremy Wetter	16.32	Carrie Freeman	32.66
Dell Marketing L.P.	1,462.04	RICOH USA, INC.	21,513.00

Office Depot	325.04	Tapestry: A Day for You	130.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	596.23	Association of Indiana Counties	75.00
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00	Mark R. Mitchel	159.28
Network Storage, Inc.	13,794.50	Timothy L. Barkey	169.28
O'Reilly Auto Parts	66.66	Centurylink Communications	6.17
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	2,296.90	Jamie M. Wetter	1.25
Amy Rumschlag	16.00	Community Markets, Inc.	1.59
Central Customer Charges	452.56	Treasurer, State of Indiana	306.90
3M Electronic Monitoring	8,036.65	Courtesy Ford	725.23
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	71.70	Janelle Staub	120.54
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	3,293.54	Spanicus, LLC	172.75
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	261.50	Medline Industries, Inc.	624.00
Frontier	160.24	Commercial Filter Service	81.13
Versant Funding, LLC	38,325.00	John Deere Financial	582.59
Treasurer, State of Indiana	15.50	A-1 Door Specialties, Inc.	132.50
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	953.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,037.03
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	2,355.00	Fratco	430.67
Tiller Sanitation	114.00	Indiana County Council Association	140.00
Avenel Pharmacy Inc.	179.00	AccessLine Communications	40.78
Watch Communications	1,800.00	Frederick Bultemeyer	37.72
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,365.10	J.W. Signs, Inc.	600.00
Milestone Contractors, L.P.	185.25	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	112.94
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	69.79	Stop and Shred	544.00
Kelly Chevrolet, LLC	92,124.00	ITGLA Membership	55.00
Camilla Brummette	500.00	Sheila Harrington	500.00
Llama Corporation	163.34	RPM Machinery	170.95
McMillen Center for Health Education	300.00	Berne Trading Co.	43.90
Craft Laboratories, Inc.	83.96		
		Grand Total	<u>306,355.07</u>